Vision-based Identification
The Balluff BVS Vision Sensor is the perfect choice to insure a
reliable, flexible and productivity increasing vision-based quality
solution. The BVS offers a full tool box of advanced machine vision
functions that can be combined to reliably solve error proofing,
quality checking and bar code reading applications. With the BVS,
recognizing defects on multiple part types early in the production
process is possible using the same sensor. In-process inspection

Style BVS-E Identification BVS-E Identification BVS-E Identification
Lens, focal length Wide-angle lens, 6 mm Standard lens, 8 mm Telephoto lens, 12 mm
Red light PNP Ordering code BVS001R BVS0001 BVS000T
Part number BVS ID-3-005-E BVS ID-3-001-E BVS ID-3-003-E
Infrared light PNP Ordering code BVS001C BVS0019 BVS001A
Part number BVS ID-3-105-E BVS ID-3-101-E BVS ID-3-103-E
Supply voltage UB 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 %
Switching inputs 1× Trigger 1× Trigger 1× Trigger
Switching outputs 1× lighting synchron., 2× PNP 1× lighting synchron., 2× PNP 1× lighting synchron., 2× PNP
Interface RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP

Style BVS-E Identification BVS-E Identification BVS-E Identification
Lens, focal length Wide-angle lens, 6 mm Standard lens, 8 mm Telephoto lens, 12 mm
Red light PNP Ordering code BVS001R BVS0001 BVS000T
Part number BVS ID-3-005-E BVS ID-3-001-E BVS ID-3-003-E
Infrared light PNP Ordering code BVS001C BVS0019 BVS001A
Part number BVS ID-3-105-E BVS ID-3-101-E BVS ID-3-103-E
Supply voltage UB 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 %
Switching inputs 1× Trigger 1× Trigger 1× Trigger
Switching outputs 1× lighting synchron., 2× PNP 1× lighting synchron., 2× PNP 1× lighting synchron., 2× PNP
Interface RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP
Rated operating current Ie 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
Configuration interface Ethernet 10/100 Base T Ethernet 10/100 Base T Ethernet 10/100 Base T
Parameter configuration ConVis for Windows ConVis for Windows ConVis for Windows
Typ. detection rate 3...40 Hz (depending
on evaluation function)
3...40 Hz (depending
on evaluation function)
3...40 Hz (depending
on evaluation function)
Image sensor CMOS-SW-VGA 640×480 CMOS-SW-VGA 640×480 CMOS-SW-VGA 640×480
Working range 50...1000 mm 50...1000 mm 50...1000 mm
Working distance, 50 mm, 1000 mm, 50 mm, 1000 mm, 50 mm, 1000 mm,
Field of view (horizontal×vertical) 34×25 mm 676×507 mm 24×18 mm 480×360 mm 16×12 mm 320×240 mm
Lighting LED, incident light, deselectable LED, incident light, deselectable LED, incident light, deselectable
Eye safety per IEC 62471 Exempt group Exempt group Exempt group
Dimensions 58×52×40 mm 58×52×40 mm 58×52×40 mm
Connection 2× M12 connector,
8- and 4-pin
2× M12 connector,
8- and 4-pin
2× M12 connector,
8- and 4-pin
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 54 IP 54 IP 54
Ambient temperature range Ta –10...+55 °C –10...+55 °C –10...+55 °C
Working distance,
Field of view
(horizontal×vertical)
6 mm Wide-angle lens 34×25 mm 101×76 mm 338×253 mm 676×507 mm
8 mm Standard lens 24×18 mm 72×54 mm 240×180 mm 480×360 mm
12 mm Telephoto lens 16×12 mm 48×36 mm 160×120 mm 320×240 mm
* Working range 180 to 1000 mm
50 mm 150 mm 500 mm 1000 mm
BVS Vision
Sensors –
As simple
as a sensor
BVS-E
Identification
BVS-E
Standard
BVS-E
Advanced
BVS-E
Universal
BVS-E
Vision Sensor
Monitor
BAV Balluff
Added-Value
Kits
266
BVS Vision Sensors
Series Vision sensor Vision sensor Vision sensor
Style BVS-E Standard BVS-E Standard BVS-E Standard
Lens, focal length Wide-angle lens, 6 mm Standard lens, 8 mm Telephoto lens, 12 mm
Red light PNP Ordering code BVS000E BVS0003 BVS0005
Part number BVS OI-3-005-E BVS OI-3-001-E BVS OI-3-003-E
NPN Ordering code BVS000C BVS0004 BVS0006
Part number BVS OI-3-006-E BVS OI-3-002-E BVS OI-3-004-E
Infrared light PNP Ordering code BVS0013 BVS0014 BVS0012
Part number BVS OI-3-105-E BVS OI-3-101-E BVS OI-3-103-E
Supply voltage UB 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 %
Switching inputs 1× Trigger, 1× Select 1× Trigger, 1× Select 1× Trigger, 1× Select
Switching outputs 1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP,
3× PNP or NPN configurable
1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP,
3× PNP or NPN configurable
1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP,
3× PNP or NPN configurable
Rated operating current Ie 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
Configuration interface Ethernet 10/100 Base T Ethernet 10/100 Base T Ethernet 10/100 Base T
Parameter configuration ConVis for Windows ConVis for Windows ConVis for Windows
Typ. detection rate 3...15 Hz (depending
on evaluation function)
3...15 Hz (depending
on evaluation function)
3...15 Hz (depending
on evaluation function)
Image sensor CMOS-SW-VGA 640×480 CMOS-SW-VGA 640×480 CMOS-SW-VGA 640×480
Working range 50...1000 mm 50...1000 mm 50...1000 mm
Working distance, 50 mm, 1000 mm, 50 mm, 1000 mm, 50 mm, 1000 mm,
Field of view (horizontal×vertical) 34×25 mm 676×507 mm 24×18 mm 480×360 mm 16×12 mm 320×240 mm
Lighting LED, incident light, deselectable LED, incident light, deselectable LED, incident light, deselectable
Eye safety per IEC 62471 Exempt group Exempt group Exempt group
Connection 2× M12 connector,
8- and 4-pin
2× M12 connector,
8- and 4-pin
2× M12 connector,
8- and 4-pin
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 54 IP 54 IP 54
Ambient temperature range Ta –10...+55 °C –10...+55 °C –10...+55 °C
For increased quality and productivity
Inspect and monitor your production process with the BVS-E
Standard. Choose the correct tool for your application from a large
selection and set up your inspection. You can replace several
sensors with a combination of tools. If different components are
used, activate the relevant inspection via the PLC control to allow
production to continue seamlessly without requiring a teach-in/setup
process.
■n Simple operation
■n Convenient setup
■n Reliable evaluation
■n Extensive range of accessories
■n Function module for PLC available
Software
■n 20 inspection memory cells
■n Free rotation of tools
■n Zoom function
■n Existing sensors updated at no extra cost
■n Seven independent tools Refer to the Technical section for optical and electrical information. To define
the field of view and working distance, use the distance calculator at:
Refer to the Accessories section for a wide variety of external illuminators
and mounting brackets. Refer to the Connectivity section for a selection of
compatible connectors.
Standard Measurement
267n www.balluff.com
BVS Vision Sensors
Series Vision sensor Vision sensor Vision sensor
Style BVS-E Standard BVS-E Standard BVS-E Standard
Lens, focal length Wide-angle lens, 6 mm Standard lens, 8 mm Telephoto lens, 12 mm
Red light PNP Ordering code BVS000E BVS0003 BVS0005
Part number BVS OI-3-005-E BVS OI-3-001-E BVS OI-3-003-E
NPN Ordering code BVS000C BVS0004 BVS0006
Part number BVS OI-3-006-E BVS OI-3-002-E BVS OI-3-004-E
Infrared light PNP Ordering code BVS0013 BVS0014 BVS0012
Part number BVS OI-3-105-E BVS OI-3-101-E BVS OI-3-103-E
Supply voltage UB 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 %
Switching inputs 1× Trigger, 1× Select 1× Trigger, 1× Select 1× Trigger, 1× Select
Switching outputs 1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP,
3× PNP or NPN configurable
1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP,
3× PNP or NPN configurable
1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP,
3× PNP or NPN configurable
Rated operating current Ie 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
Configuration interface Ethernet 10/100 Base T Ethernet 10/100 Base T Ethernet 10/100 Base T
Parameter configuration ConVis for Windows ConVis for Windows ConVis for Windows
Typ. detection rate 3...15 Hz (depending
on evaluation function)
3...15 Hz (depending
on evaluation function)
3...15 Hz (depending
on evaluation function)
Image sensor CMOS-SW-VGA 640×480 CMOS-SW-VGA 640×480 CMOS-SW-VGA 640×480
Working range 50...1000 mm 50...1000 mm 50...1000 mm
Working distance, 50 mm, 1000 mm, 50 mm, 1000 mm, 50 mm, 1000 mm,
Field of view (horizontal×vertical) 34×25 mm 676×507 mm 24×18 mm 480×360 mm 16×12 mm 320×240 mm
Lighting LED, incident light, deselectable LED, incident light, deselectable LED, incident light, deselectable
Eye safety per IEC 62471 Exempt group Exempt group Exempt group
Connection 2× M12 connector,
8- and 4-pin
2× M12 connector,
8- and 4-pin
2× M12 connector,
8- and 4-pin
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 54 IP 54 IP 54
Ambient temperature range Ta –10...+55 °C –10...+55 °C –10...+55 °C
For increased quality and productivity
Working distance,
Field of view
(horizontal×vertical)
6 mm Wide-angle lens 34×25 mm 101×76 mm 338×253 mm 676×507 mm
8 mm Standard lens 24×18 mm 72×54 mm 240×180 mm 480×360 mm
12 mm Telephoto lens 16×12 mm 48×36 mm 160×120 mm 320×240 mm
* Working range 180 to 1000 mm
50 mm 150 mm 500 mm 1000 mm
BVS Vision
Sensors –
As simple
as a sensor
BVS-E
Identification
BVS-E
Standard
BVS-E
Advanced
BVS-E
Universal
BVS-E
Vision Sensor
Monitor
BAV Balluff
Added-Value
Kits
268
BVS Vision Sensors
The highest versatility
Series Vision sensor Vision sensor Vision sensor
Style BVS-E Universal BVS-E Universal BVS-E Universal
Lens, focal length Wide-angle lens, 6 mm Standard lens, 8 mm Telephoto lens, 12 mm
Red light PNP Ordering code BVS001L BVS001M BVS001N
Part number BVS UR-3-005-E BVS UR-3-001-E BVS UR-3-003-E
Infrared light PNP Ordering code BVS001F BVS001H BVS001J
Part number BVS UR-3-105-E BVS UR-3-101-E BVS UR-3-103-E
Supply voltage UB 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 %
Switching inputs 1× Trigger 1× Trigger 1× Trigger
Switching outputs 1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP, 2× PNP 1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP, 2× PNP 1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP, 2× PNP
Interface RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP

Style BVS-E Universal BVS-E Universal BVS-E Universal
Lens, focal length Wide-angle lens, 6 mm Standard lens, 8 mm Telephoto lens, 12 mm
Red light PNP Ordering code BVS001L BVS001M BVS001N
Part number BVS UR-3-005-E BVS UR-3-001-E BVS UR-3-003-E
Infrared light PNP Ordering code BVS001F BVS001H BVS001J
Part number BVS UR-3-105-E BVS UR-3-101-E BVS UR-3-103-E
Supply voltage UB 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 %
Switching inputs 1× Trigger 1× Trigger 1× Trigger
Switching outputs 1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP, 2× PNP 1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP, 2× PNP 1× lighting synchron. or 1× PNP, 2× PNP
Interface RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP RS232, Ethernet TCP/IP

Identification
series
6-mm lens Ordering code SET0128
Part number BAV BP-PH-00076-01
8-mm lens Ordering code SET012J SET0129
Part number BAV BP-PH-00017-01 BAV BP-PH-00077-01
12-mm lens Ordering code SET012K SET012A
Part number BAV BP-PH-00018-01 BAV BP-PH-00078-01
Standard
series
6-mm lens Ordering code SET012P SET0121
Part number BAV BP-PH-00022-01 BAV BP-PH-00068-01
8-mm lens Ordering code SET012M SET0122
Part number BAV BP-PH-00020-01 BAV BP-PH-00069-01
12-mm lens Ordering code SET012N SET0123
Part number BAV BP-PH-00021-01 BAV BP-PH-00070-01
Universal
series
6-mm lens Ordering code SET014U SET0150
Part number BAV BP-PH-00092-03 BAV BP-PH-00092-07
8-mm lens Ordering code SET014R SET014Y
Part number BAV BP-PH-00092-01 BAV BP-PH-00092-05
12-mm lens Ordering code SET014T SET014Z
Part number BAV BP-PH-00092-02 BAV BP-PH-00092-06
Contents Vision sensor, mounting bracket,
installation accessories, connector,
software CD and operating instructions
Ever experienced this?